

MARKET RELEASE

9 August 2017

AVZ Minerals Limited

SUSPENSION FROM OFFICIAL QUOTATION

The securities of AVZ Minerals Limited (the "Company") will be suspended from official quotation immediately at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement.

Security Code: AVZ

AVZO

Sandra Wutete

SENIOR ADVISER, LISTINGS COMPLIANCE (PERTH)

Tel: 08 9224 0000



AVZ Minerals

Limited

9 August 2017

ASX Compliance Pty Limited Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace Perth WA 6000

Via email - <u>tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au</u>

Attention: James Rowe, Manager Listings Compliance (Perth)

Dear Sir

REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION

The Directors of AVZ Minerals Ltd (ASX Code: **AVZ**) hereby request a voluntary suspension of the Company's securities.

The suspension is requested until an announcement is made to the market about a capital raising and is expected to be made before the opening of trading on Thursday, 10 August 2017.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted.

Yours faithfully

Gary Steinepreis

Director